## WELCOME to the Keuka Outlet Trail

## www.keukaoutlettrail.org

The 7.2 mile long Keuka Outlet Trail is privately owned and managed by the Friends of the Outlet, Inc. (FOTO), a not-for-profit organization dedicated to preserving natural resources of the Keuka Outlet gorge and waterway while promoting activities which benefit public health and education.

The Keuka Outlet Trail follows the Keuka Outlet waterway, also known as the Minnesetah River, which flows from Keuka Lake in Penn Yan to Seneca Lake in Dresden. The changeable water flow can be a dangerous raging river or a quiet babbling brook. Beware of rapidly rising water and erosion damage, noxious weeds (poison ivy, etc.), ticks and mosquitos. Caution should be maintained at all times.

Report vandalism and inappropriate behavior to: Yates County Sheriff's Department at 315-536-4438.

Call 911 in an emergency.

## **TRAIL RULES:**

- 1. Trail open sunrise to sunset.
- 2. Stay on trail. No trespassing on private property bordering trail.
- 3. No consuming alcoholic beverages without FOTO permit.
- 4. Events/formal gatherings at Pavilions are by FOTO permit only.
- 5. No unauthorized solicitation or commercial operations.
- 6. No unauthorized motorized vehicles on the trail including ATVs, 4-wheelers and remote-controlled vehicles.
- 7. Electric bikes must keep their speed below 15MPH.
- 8. No trespassing in or on any buildings or ruins unless designated for public use on the trail.
- 9. Dogs: may be off-leash only if under control at all times. Remove all pet waste.
- 10. Share the trail! Pass cautiously and alert slower traffic with bike bells or voice commands.
- 11. Carry In Carry Out: Leave no trace!
- **12.** No camping or campfires except at Hopeton Campground (available via online reservation).
- 13. No unauthorized removal of artifacts, plants, historic items, firewood or other materials. Violators will be prosecuted.